

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC

DENNIS IRIZARRY,

Petitioner,

-vs-

THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF
FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON JURISDICTION

BENNETT H. BRUMMER

Public Defender
Eleventh Judicial Circuit
of Florida
1320 NW 14th Street
Miami, Florida 33125
(305) 545-1958

ROY A. HEIMLICH
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar No. 0078905

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT

ARGUMENT

THE THIRD DISTRICT’S DECISION IS IN
CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND
OTHER DISTRICTS BECAUSE THE *WILLIAMS* RULE
EVIDENCE WAS MORE PREJUDICIAL THAN
PROBATIVE, THE TRIAL COURT FAILED PROPERLY
TO INSTRUCT THE JURY AS TO THE USE OF THE
EVIDENCE, AND THE ADMISSION OF THE EVIDENCE
IN THIS FASHION WAS NOT HARMLESS 4

A. The *Williams* Rule Evidence Was More
Prejudicial than Probative 6

B. The Trial Court’s *Williams* Rule
Instruction Was Inadequate 8

C. The District Court’s Harmless
Error Analysis Is in
Conflict with Decisions of this Court

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Castro v. State</i> , 547 So. 2d 111 (Fla. 1989)	9
<i>DiGuilio v. State</i> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla.1986)	3,8,9
<i>Duffey v. State</i> , 741 So. 2d 1192 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	3
<i>Farrell v. State</i> , 682 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	5
<i>Finney v. State</i> , 660 So. 2d 674 (Fla.1995)	2
<i>Gonzalez v. State</i> , 559 So. 2d 748 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	9
<i>Goodwin v. State</i> , 751 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 1999)	9
<i>Gore v. State</i> , 719 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1998)	5
<i>Griffin v. State</i> , 639 So. 2d 966 (Fla.1994)	2
<i>Harris v. State</i> , 427 So. 2d 234 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	10
<i>Henry v. State</i> , 574 So. 2d 73 (Fla. 1991)	5
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 403 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	2
<i>Lee v. State</i> , 531 So. 2d 133 (Fla. 1988)	9
<i>Oliveros v. State</i> ,	

835 So. 2d 335 (Fla. 3d DCA 2003)	9
<i>Ousley v. State</i> , 763 So. 2d 1256 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	9
<i>People v. Ross</i> , 67 Cal. 2d 64, 429 P.2d 606 (1967), rev=d sub nom, <i>Ross v. California</i> , 391 U.S. 470 (1968)	9
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 829 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002)	7,9
<i>Simmons v. State</i> , 790 So. 2d 1177 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)	3
<i>Steverson v. State</i> , 695 So. 2d 687 (Fla. 1997)	5
<i>Straight v. State</i> , 397 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 1981)	9
<i>Wilchcombe v. State</i> , 842 So.2d 198 (Fla. 3d DCA 2003)	3
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 110 So. 2d 654 (Fla. 1959)	2,3,9
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 621 So. 2d 413 (Fla.1993)	1,2,3,4,9,10

FLORIDA EVIDENCE CODE

Section 90.403	3
Section 90.404(2)	2
Section 90.404(2)	3
Section 90.404(2)(b)(2)	7
